Town of Elk Mound, Dunn County, Wisconsin

The Town of Elk Mound in Dunn County is accepting bids for Chip Sealing on approximately 3.25 miles of roadways in and around the Town of Elk Mound, WI on Thursday, July 11, 2021 at 7:30 p.m. The bids are due and will be opened at the Elk Mound Town Hall at N6299 906th St, Elk Mound, WI 54739 For bid specifications and job site locations, visit the Town of Elk Mound website at <u>www.townofeikmound.com</u>. For questions related to the bid documents, contact Cory Tietz at 715-271-4641. The Town of Elk Mound reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids or any part(s) thereof, waive any informalities in the bidding process, and accept the bid proposal or portion of the bid proposal deemed most advantageous to the Town of Elk Mound.

June 26,2024

Carolyn Loechler, Clerk

Town of Elk Mound